Turcite®Slydway®
TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS
PROTECTING THE ESSENTIAL
Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals • Edition July 2025
ISO 9001
The information in this catalog is intended for general reference only and not for specific applications. Application limits for pressure, temperature, speed and media are maximum
values determined in laboratory conditions. In application, due to operating parameters, maximum values may not be achievable. Customers must satisfy themselves of a product
and material’s suitability for their individual applications. Any reliance on information is therefore at the user‘s own risk. In no event will Trelleborg Sealing Solutions be liable for any

E5 4.5 5
F0 5 4.5
ORDERING EXAMPLE – METRIC
Turcite®Slydway®in Turcite®B for linear bearings with
thickness 1.5 mm and width 80 mm.
Thickness: 1.5 mm
Width: 80 mm
Material: Turcite®B
TSS Part No.: GLB500080 - TB
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Series
1.5 mm thickness
from Table 6
G
Standard
Etch one side
Width
80mm
0
Slydway®
B5 0080 TBL -
Quality Index (Standard)
Material Code
Turcite®B
18 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals ˙ Edition July 2025
TURCITE®SLYDWAY® · Ordering Information – Inch
 � Ordering Information – Inch
When creating Article Numbers for ordering, the desired width
in decimal inches should be standardized to five digits and
multiplied by 1000. For example, a 1.059 inch width becomes
’01059’ and a 10 inch width becomes ‘10000’. Widths are
available between one and 24 inches. In the inch part number
system, the third digit indicates etching: ‘0’ for unetched, ‘1’
for single-sided etching and ‘2’ for double-sided etching.
Table 7: �Series number in relation to thickness
and roll length for inch
Series Thickness (inch)
Minimum Length
of Roll (feet)
A 0.016 210
B 0.031 120
C 0.047 70
D 0.063 52
E 0.094 35
F 0.125 24
G 0.156 20
H 0.188 15.5
J 0.250 5
K 0.078 44
ORDERING EXAMPLE – INCH
Turcite®Slydway®®in Turcite®B for linear bearings with
thickness 0.063 inch and width 1.059 inch., etched on one
side.
Thickness: 0.063 inch
Width: 1.059 inch
Material: Turcite®B
TSS Part No.: GL1D01059
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Etching
0 = Unetched
1 = Single-sided
2 = Double-sided
G
Thickness
0.063 inch
from Table 7
Width
Inch x 1000
D
Slydway®
1 01059 TBL -
Quality Index (Standard)
Material Code
Turcite®B
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 19Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals ˙ Edition July 2025
� Etched Turcite®Slydway®Storage Guidelines
 � �Etched Turcite®Slydway®Storage Guidelines
Turcite®Slydway®should be stored and sealed at
room temperature in a moisture-free environment away
from UV light. Under these optimal conditions, etched
Turcite®Slydway®material can last up to one year before use.
The etched surface will degrade in less than 6 months if these
guidelines are not followed which can adversely affect bonding
adhesion. Unetched Turcite®Slydway®will have an unlimited
shelf life.
Indicators of etchant degradation:
	- �Color Change:
A change in color from the original dark brown to a light
brown/tan, if the material has a marbled (multi-shaded) look,
it may no longer be viable to use
	- �Hydrophobicity (droplet test):
Add a drop of water to the etchant surface. If the water
droplet forms a ball and rolls around the surface, it has
become hydrophobic and the etch effectiveness has been
lost. If the water spreads out when applied, the etched
surface is still good.
	- �Reduced Adhesion:
If the etched surface no longer bonds well to the substrate
material, it may be a sign of degradation.
20 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.trelleborg.com/seals ˙ Edition July 2025
TURCITE®SLYDWAY® · General Quality Criteria General Quality Criteria and Storage Guidelines
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 1Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition July 2021
The cost-effective use of seals and bearings is highly
influenced by the quality criteria applied in production.
Seals and bearings from Trelleborg Sealing Solutions are
continuously monitored according to strict quality standards
from material acquisition through to delivery.
Production facilities are certified according to relevant
quality management system standards. Depending on the
requirements of the customer or market and in addition
to the current ISO 9001, these locations may have further
certifications: IATF 16949 for Automotive customers,
EN/AS 9100 for Aerospace customers, ISO 13485 for
Healthcare & Medical customers and ISO 29001 for Oil & Gas
customers. This enables us to provide all market segments